Global public opinion on Russia-Ukraine conflict,
one year on

SHOULD

THE WAR | The conflict between Western dominance of Ukraine needs to
END? Russia and Ukraine needs | the world needs to be regain all of its
. to stop as soon as pushed back, even if it territory, even if it Don't know/no answer
possible, even if it means | means accepting Russian means a longer war or
Ukraine giving control of | territorial aggression more Ukrainians being
areas to Russia against Ukraine killed and displaced
India 54 12 30 4
Turkey 48 8 27 17
Russia 44 29 5 22
China 42 12 23 23
EU nations* 30 5 38 27
Britain 22 4 44 30
us 21 6 34 39

WHAT DO YOU THINK IS THE MAIN REASON THE UNITED STATES
AND EUROPE STAND BEHIND UKRAINE?

Percentage of respondents

To defend Ukraine's To defend Ukraine To defend Western To defend their
territorial integrity as a democracy dominance own security
us Europe Us Europe Us Europe us Europe

Russia 9 7 6 7 38 46 22 18
China 1 12 12 12 45 40 20 24
Turkey 15 15 8 12 30 27 35 40
India 20 20 28 36 23 23 19 16
us 16 19 36 23 14 13 15 28
Britain 10 n 20 20 22 10 28 44
EU nations* 14 1 16 14 26 14 22 45

NOTE: Does not include respondents in the "Don't know/no response” category

10 YEARS FROM NOW, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU THINK IS
MOST LIKELY?

us Britain | EU nations* | Russia China Turkey India
A more even distribution of global 17 16 19 33 30 23 21
power among multiple countries
A division of global power between two 26 29 28 12 23 21 14
rival blocs, one led by the US and the
other by China
Global dominance by the US 9 4 6 7 6 18 31
Global dominance by China 13 10 9 12 27 17 15
Global dominance by another country 7 2 4 16 4 n 12
(not the US or China)
None of these/don't know/no response 28 39 34 20 10 10 7

NOTE: * Denmark, Estonia, France, Germany, Italy, Poland,
Portugal, Romania and Spain
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